
Amendment of the Whole
August 9, 2000.

001428FILE NO. _

(Government Funding)

OlDlNANCI NO. 021 q -00
RO#00006
SA#01

APPROPRIATING $327,699 OF RENT ARBITRATION BOARD SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS

FOR SALARIES, FRINGE BENEFITS, TRAINING AND PROFESSIONAL SERVICES TO
IMPROVE CUSTOMER SERVICE TO THE PUBLIC AND ELIMINATE WORK BACKLOG FOR

THE RENT ARBITRATION BOARD FOR FISCAL YEAR 2000-2001. PROVIDING FOR RATI­
FICATION OF ACTION PREVIOUSLY TAKEN.

Be it ordained by the people of the City and County of San Francisco:

Funds are hereby appropriated for FY 2000-2001 as follows:

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

Section 1.

Department
and Number

Fund
2S-NDF-RAB
Neighborhood Dev.

Special Revenue
Fund

Funding Sources

Source of Funds and
Purpose of Appropriation

Department
RNT01
Rent Arbitration Board

Progralll
CCC
Rend Board

Amount
Credit

$4,850

$80,000

$48,569

$194,280

$327,699

$327,699

$327,699

Professional Services

Fringe Benefits

Training

Temporary Salary

Rent Arbitration Fees15 600-60171
(655002)

16
i l

17 II Funding Uses
II
II

18 II 001-00500

II (655004)
19 II

20 II 013-01900

il (655004)
21 II

II 021-02200
22 II (655004)

23 Iill 021-02700

!I. (655004)
25

II Total
II . . .

I
I SuperVlsors Arum a a n o , Blerman

II 80ARD OF SUPERVISORS
I'II



1

2

3

4

Section 2. Although the City has incurred no legal obligation underthe Charter, the
Board of Supervisors does hereby appropriate the funds necessary for
the obligation and does hereby ratify the action previously taken.

5

6

7

8

9

APPROVED AS TO FORM:
LOUISE H. RENNE, CITY ATTORNEY

FUNDS AVAILABLE
EDWARD M. HARRINGTON
CONTROLLER

BY:
----t,.<----=---r---J'------~---

11
n\excel\appro\65sa#01

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

60ARD Of SUPERVISORS



File Number: 001428

City and County of San Francisco

Tails

Ordinance

Date Passed:

City I-Iall
1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place
San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Ordinance appropriating $327,699 of Rent Arbitration Board Special Revenue Funds for salaries,
fringe benefits, training and professional services to improve customer service to the public and
eliminate work backlog for the Rent Arbitration Board for fiscal year 2000-2001; ratifying actions
previously taken.

August 21,2000 Board of Supervisors - PASSED ON FIRST READING

Ayes: 11 - Ammiano, Becerril, Bierman, Brown, Katz, Kaufman, Lena, Newsom,
Teng, Yaki, Vee

August 28, 2000 Board of Supervisors - FINALLY PASSED

Ayes: 10 - Ammiano, Becerril, Brown, Katz, Kaufman, Lena, Newsom, Teng,
Yaki, Vee
Absent: 1 - Bierman

Ci(V and County ofSan Francisco 1 Printed at 10:27 AM on 8/29/00



File No. 001428

Date Approved

File No. 001428

City and County ofSan Francisco

Tails Report

2

I hereby certify that the foregoing Ordinance
was FINALLY PASSED on August 28, 2000
by the Board of Supervisors of the City and
County of San Francisco.

Printed at 10:27 AM Oil 8/29/00


