4 1 7 7 7 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	FILE NO. 001428		ORDINANCE NO. 219-00 RO#00006 SA#01					
	(Government Fund	ing)						
1	APPROPRIATING \$327,699 OF RENT ARBITRATION BOARD SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS FOR SALARIES, FRINGE BENEFITS, TRAINING AND PROFESSIONAL SERVICES TO							
2								
3	IMPROVE CUSTOMER SERVICE TO THE PUBLIC AND ELIMINATE WORK BACKLOG FOR THE RENT ARBITRATION BOARD FOR FISCAL YEAR 2000-2001. PROVIDING FOR RATIFICATION OF ACTION PREVIOUSLY TAKEN.							
4								
5								
6	Be it ordained by the people of the City and County of San Francisco:							
7	Section 1.	Funds are hereby appropriated	d for FY 2000-2001 as fo	llows:				
8	Department	Source of Funds and		Amount				
9	and Number	Purpose of Appropriation	<u>Debit</u>	<u>Credit</u>				
10	<u>Fund</u>	<u>Department</u>	<u>Program</u>					
11	2S-NDF-RAB Neighborhood Dev.	RNT01 Rent Arbitration Board	CCC Rend Board					
12	Special Revenue							
13	Fund							
14	Funding Sources							
15	600-60171	Rent Arbitration Fees	\$327,699					
16	(655002)							
17	Funding Uses							
18	001-00500	Temporary Salary		\$194,280				
19	(655004)							
20	013-01900 (655004)	Fringe Benefits		\$48,569				
21	(033004)							
22	021-02200 (655004)	Training		\$4,850				
23	,							
24	021-02700 (655004)	Professional Services		\$80,000				
25		Total	\$327,699	\$327,699				
	Supervisors Ammiano, Bierman							

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

1 2 3 4	Section 2.	Although the City has incurred no legal obligation under the Charter, the Board of Supervisors does hereby appropriate the funds necessary for the obligation and does hereby ratify the action previously taken.			
5 6 7	APPROVED AS TO LOUISE H. RENNE,		FUNDS AVAILABLE EDWARD M. HARRINGTON CONTROLLER		
9 10	BY:	J. Ywon TTORNEY	BY: MASymel		
11	n\excel\appro\65sa#01				
13 14					
15 16					
17 18					
19 20					



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Ordinance

File Number:

001428

Date Passed:

Ordinance appropriating \$327,699 of Rent Arbitration Board Special Revenue Funds for salaries, fringe benefits, training and professional services to improve customer service to the public and eliminate work backlog for the Rent Arbitration Board for fiscal year 2000-2001; ratifying actions previously taken.

August 21, 2000 Board of Supervisors — PASSED ON FIRST READING

Ayes: 11 - Ammiano, Becerril, Bierman, Brown, Katz, Kaufman, Leno, Newsom, Teng, Yaki, Yee

August 28, 2000 Board of Supervisors — FINALLY PASSED

Ayes: 10 - Ammiano, Becerril, Brown, Katz, Kaufman, Leno, Newsom, Teng,

Yaki, Yee

Absent: 1 - Bierman

\mathbf{r} :	ٔ ما	NΙα	00:	1428
F1	ıe -	INO.	w	1428

I hereby certify that the foregoing Ordinance was FINALLY PASSED on August 28, 2000 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board

SEP - 8 2000

Date Approved

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.